(e) (1) Upon order of the Director of Finance, the following amounts shall be 

transferred from the General Fund to the Middle Class Scholarship Fund, and are 

hereby appropriated to the commission  for allocation pursuant to this article: 

(A) For the 2014–15 fiscal year, one hundred seven million dollars ($107,000,000). 

(B) For the 2015–16 fiscal year, eighty-two million dollars ($82,000,000). 

(C) For the 2016–17 fiscal year, seventy-one million two hundred forty-four 

thousand dollars ($71,244,000). 

(D) For the 2017–18 fiscal year, ninety-nine million nine hundred thirty-eight 

thousand dollars ($99,938,000). 

(E) For the 2018–19 fiscal year, one hundred seven million thirty seven 

(107,037,000) one hundred four million three hundred forty-five thousand dollars 

($104,345,000). 

(F) For the 2019–20 fiscal year, one hundred ten million two hundred forty-eight 

thousand dollars ($110,248,000) seventeen million dollars ($117,000,000). 

(G) For the 2020–21 fiscal year, one hundred ten million two hundred forty-eight 

thousand dollars ($110,248,000) seventeen million dollars ($117,000,000). 

(H)For the 2020-21 2021-22 fiscal year and for each year thereafter, one hundred 

seventeen million dollars ($117,000,000). 

(2) An annual appropriation to the commission is hereby established in the 

amounts and for the fiscal years described in paragraph (1) to carry out the 

purposes of this section and Section 70022. 

(3) It is the intent of the Legislature that any savings realized from changes made

[...]

(e) (1) Upon order of the Director of Finance, the following amounts shall be transferred from the General Fund to the Middle Class Scholarship Fund, and are hereby appropriated to the commission  for allocation pursuant to this article: 
	(A) For the 2014–15 fiscal year, one hundred seven million dollars ($107,000,000). 
	(B) For the 2015–16 fiscal year, eighty-two million dollars ($82,000,000). 
	(C) For the 2016–17 fiscal year, seventy-one million two hundred forty-four thousand dollars ($71,244,000). 
	(D) For the 2017–18 fiscal year, ninety-nine million nine hundred thirty-eight thousand dollars ($99,938,000). 
	(E) For the 2018–19 fiscal year, one hundred seven million thirty seven (107,037,000) one hundred four million three hundred forty-five thousand dollars ($104,345,000). 
	(F) For the 2019–20 fiscal year, one hundred ten million two hundred forty-eight thousand dollars ($110,248,000) seventeen million dollars ($117,000,000). 
	(G) For the 2020–21 fiscal year, one hundred ten million two hundred forty-eight thousand dollars ($110,248,000) seventeen million dollars ($117,000,000). 
	(H)For the 2020-21 2021-22 fiscal year and for each year thereafter, one hundred seventeen million dollars ($117,000,000). 
	(2) An annual appropriation to the commission is hereby established in the amounts and for the fiscal years described in paragraph (1) to carry out the purposes of this section and Section 70022. 
	(3) It is the intent of the Legislature that